Anlertung: Winterlicher Lichterbogen
mit Vogelndusern

Instructions No. 871

Create an atmosphere of well-being! This Light arch one with its two small birdhouses is not a only nice,
winter decoration, but conjures a very special flair into your home with its lighting.

And it is as simple as that:

First of all, it is primed in Light arch grey. While it is still drying, it is wiped with brown into the grey colour.
Then fill the decorative snow on the edge of the sheet and let it dry well. The birdhouses are painted white,
the roof is painted red and the base plate brown. After drying, lightly wipe the brown colour with the brush
Paint sponge on the colours.

Now the houses are glued to the arched slab with hot glue. Decorate Deco-Fir the parts are then glued
around the sheet and onto the base plate, which is also fixed with hot glue.

In the next step the aluminium sheet is primed white and after drying it is covered with the napkin motif. For
the 3D optics first the motive of the Napkin cut and shape the whole, then only add the birds and some
berries as a further layer. With the metal pressing tool the motif can still further be embossed on the spacial
mat. With the help of 3D Glue pads, the individual parts are glued together and then fixed between the two
houses



For the winter effect, finally take up some decorative Spatula snow, spread it lightly on the and the bird Fir
house, and finally insert the light chain into the holes of the light arch, fix it with hot glue.

Must Have

VBS light arch for 10 light chain
©9,99 €

Iltem details

Add to

Quantity: = M shopping ¢

cart

Article information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.fr/en/vbs-light-arch-for-10-light-chain-a30183/
https://www.vbs-hobby.fr/en/vbs-light-arch-for-10-light-chain-a30183/
https://www.vbs-hobby.fr/en/vbs-light-arch-for-10-light-chain-a30183/

Article number

693975

726085

735520-10

613200

563123-02

130479

560085-60

560085-78

560085-80

567206-06

131056

120340

330350

521802

Article name

VBS Decorative birdhouses "Minis", set of 2

VBS Napkin varnish "Matt"100 ml
VBS Decorative snow100 ml

VBS Fir branch

Aluminum craft foilSilver/Silver
VBS Special mat

VBS Craft paint, 50 mIBrown

VBS Craft paint, 50 mlGrey

VBS Craft paint, 50 mIWhite

3D-Glue pads5 x 5 x 1,9 mm, 400 pcs.

VBS Plastic spatula, 5 parts
VBS Napkin brush/Decoupage brush
VBS Painting sponges, 3 pieces

VBS Silhouette scissors

Qty



