Anleitung: Winterlicher Lichterbogen mit Vogelhäusern

Instructions No. 871



Create an atmosphere of well-being! This Light arch one with its two small birdhouses is not a only nice, winter decoration, but conjures a very special flair into your home with its lighting.

And it is as simple as that:

First of all, it is primed in Light arch grey. While it is still drying, it is **wiped** with brown into the grey **colour**. Then fill the decorative snow on the edge of the sheet and let it dry well. The birdhouses are painted white, the roof is painted red and the base plate brown. After drying, lightly wipe the brown colour with the brush Paint sponge on the colours.

Now the **houses** are glued to the arched slab **with** hot glue. Decorate Deco-**Fir** the parts are then glued around the sheet and onto the base plate, which is also fixed with hot glue.

In the next step the aluminium sheet is primed white and after drying it is covered with the napkin motif. For the 3D optics first the motive of the **Napkin** cut and shape the whole, then only add the birds and some berries as a further layer. With the metal pressing tool the motif can still further be embossed on the special mat. With the help of 3D Glue pads , the individual parts are glued together and then fixed between the two houses

For the winter effect, finally **take up** some decorative Spatula snow, spread it lightly on the and the bird Fir house, and finally insert the light chain into **the holes** of the light arch, fix it with hot glue.

Must Have



Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
693975	VBS Decorative birdhouses "Minis", set of 2	1
726085	VBS Napkin varnish "Matt"100 ml	1
735520-10	VBS Decorative snow100 ml	1
613200	VBS Fir branch	1
563123-02	Aluminum craft foilSilver/Silver	1
130479	VBS Special mat	1
560085-60	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlBrown	1
560085-78	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlGrey	1
560085-80	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlWhite	1
567206-06	3D-Glue pads5 x 5 x 1,9 mm, 400 pcs.	1
131056	VBS Plastic spatula, 5 parts	1
120340	VBS Napkin brush/Decoupage brush	1
330350	VBS Painting sponges, 3 pieces	1
521802	VBS Silhouette scissors	1